
State Capital Improvement Program Grants Allocation 3,968,000$        
Subdivision Project Name Requested D8 Rec'd Score Notes
Summit County Marwell Estates Sanitary Sewer 925,000$      925,000$      107
Cuyahoga Falls C. Albemarle Ave. Reconstruction 337,000$      337,000$      106
Akron C. Little Cuyahoga Interceptor 1,222,500$   1,222,500$   106
Akron C. Carnegie Ave. Br. Over Nesmith L. Outlet 259,000$      259,000$      104
Akron C. Chandler Ave. et al 871,000$      871,000$      104
Cuyahoga Falls C. High St. Reconstruction 510,000$      510,000$      103
Akron C. Water Main Replacement 2003 1,600,000$   1,600,000$   103
Norton Gardner Blvd. Water Syst. Ph.2 235,525$      102 Contingency

Totals 5,960,025$   5,724,500$   

State Capital Improvement Program Loans/Credit Enhancement Allocation 992,000$           
Subdivision Project Name Requested D8 Rec'd Score Notes
Northfield V. Vorderman/Lowrie/James Reconstruct. 448,200$      448,200$      80
Silver Lake V. Overlook et al Sanitary Sewer Replace. 341,500$      341,500$      74

Totals 789,700$      789,700$      

Revolving Loan Program Allocation 847,760$           
Subdivision Project Name Requested D8 Rec'd Score Notes
Richfield V. Brecksville Rd. 902,252$      902,252$      53

Totals 902,252$      902,252$      

Local Transportation Improvement Program Grants Allocation 2,965,000$        
Subdivision Project Name Requested D8 Rec'd Score Notes
Twinsburg T. Heights Paving Program 198,886$      198,886$      52 Twp. Allocation
Summit County Bath Rd. Landslide 265,000$      265,000$      58 Cty. Allocation
Akron C. Sand Run et al 1,185,000$   1,185,000$   117
Cuyahoga Falls C. Broad Blvd. Bridge Replacement 1,192,500$   1,192,500$   115
Cuyahoga Falls C. Howe Ave. Reconstruction 263,000$      263,000$      103
Mogadore V. Curtis St. Reconstruction 268,788$      268,788$      103
Munroe Falls C. Munroe Falls Culvert Replacement 42,500$        42,500$        99
Fairlawn C. Cleveland-Massillon @ I-77 255,474$      79 Contingency

Totals 3,671,148$   3,415,674$   

Approved by District 8 Public Works Integrating Committee, 1/15/02

Program Year 16 (2001-2002)




